the Fixed Account. He sets up an automated transfer arrangement to transfer $10,000 a month from the Fixed Account
equally into two subaccounts over a 12-month period. The following shows the transaction that will automatically take
place each of the next 12 months.

Policy Value Transferring Into or Out of Each Account
Frequency Fixed Account Subaccount #1 Subaccount #2
Monthly -10,000 +5,000 +5,000

Dollar-Cost Averaging: Dollar-cost averaging involves investing a fixed amount at regular intervals. For example, you
might have a set amount transferred monthly from a relatively conservative Subaccount to a more aggressive one, or to
several others. This systematic approach can help you benefit from fluctuations in Accumulation Unit values caused by

Example:

John Doe purchases a base policy and requests quarterly automatic asset rebalancing. The following shows what
transactions will take place on a quarterly asset rebalancing date to reallocate the $200,000 value in the Subaccounts
according to the chosen Subaccount percentage allocations.

Accounts

Asset
Rebalance
Subaccount
Percentage
Allocations

Policy Value
before Asset
Rebalancing

Asset
Rebalancing
Transactions
between
Subaccounts

Policy Value
after Asset
Rebalancing

Fixed Account $50,000 $50,000

Subaccount #1 50% $120,000 -$20,000 $100,000

Subaccount #2 25% $45,000 +$5,000 $50,000

Subaccount #3 25% $35,000 +15,000 $50,000

Total Policy Value $250,000 $250,000

Death Benefit Guarantee. For additional information about these standard benefits, please see the corresponding
headings under “Keeping the Policy in Force.”

Exchange for a Fixed Benefit Policy. For two years after the policy is issued, we may allow you to exchange your policy
for a life insurance policy with benefits that do not vary with the investment experience of the Subaccounts (“Fixed
Benefit Policy”). This is accomplished by a transfer of all of the value in the Subaccounts to the Fixed Account without
charge. The rules for transferring from the Subaccounts to the Fixed Account following a Fixed Account to Subaccount